RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: TUC920040040US1
US Department of Commerce
Patent & Trademrk Office

	pnorable Commissioner of Patent documents or copy thereof.	
Bria: Arth:	of conveying party(ies): a Gerard Goodman ar John Colvig ard George Jesionowski	* Name and address of receiving party(ies): * Name: International Business * Machines Corporation * * Street Address: New Orchard Road * City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
	l name(s) of conveying attached <u>Yes XX</u> No	*Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No
. Natu	re of conveyance:	
ХХ	Assignment Execution Date:0	7/14/04, 07/14/04, 07/14/04
1. Appl	ication number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):
the A. B.	application is:	/891,567
aditions	ii nambers accaencares <u>aar</u>	No
. Name	e and address of party to whom respondence concerning document ald be mailed:	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One
i. Name corr shou	e and address of party to whom respondence concerning document ald be mailed: Allen K. Bates	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One * 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Name: Address: To the any at	e and address of party to whom respondence concerning document ald be mailed: Allen K. Bates IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 9000 S. Rita Road (90A/9032) Tucson, Arizona 85744 ement and signature. best of my knowledge and belintached copy is a true copy of	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: One * 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to Assignment Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at 703-306-5995, or being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage for first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on December 17, 2004.

Nancy Skawski

Date

PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TUC920040040US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

- (1) Brian Gerard Goodman of Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona, and
- (2) Arthur John Colvig Tucson, County of Pima and State of Arizona, and
- (3) Leonard George Jesionowski of **Tucson**, County of Pima and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in

"MEDIA VAULTING IN AN AUTOMATED DATA STORAGE LIBRARY"

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	07/14	2004	(2) 7/14 , 20	004
(3)	<u> 7-14</u>	2004	, <u> </u>	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) on .	at Tucson 07/14,	2004,	Brian Gerard Goodman
(2) on .	at Tucson	2004,	Arthur John Colvig
(3) on	at Tucson	2004,	Leonard George Jestonowski

PATENT
REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0852 ***